

GAHC040008492020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 325/2020**

1: INGONG PABIN  
S/O LT. TADANG PABIN, VILLAGE MIRBUK, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST  
SIANG, AP.

2: TAPAK MIROH  
VILLAGE NARI  
PO/PS NARI  
DISTRICT LOWER SIANG  
AP.

3: MIGO ADA  
S/O LT. REMI ADA  
VILLAGE DIPA  
PO/PS LIKABALI  
DIST. LOWER SIANG  
AP.

4: KANTO MIROH  
S/O LT. TADO MIROH  
VILLAGE LIRU  
PO/PS LIKABALI  
DIST. LOWER SIANG  
AP.

5: MARBIN GIBI  
S/O SHRI YUMMAR GIBI  
VILLAGE JIPU  
PO/PS LIKABLI  
DIST. LOWER SIANG  
AP.

6: DAKGI TAIPODIA  
S/O LT. NIDAK TAIPODIA

VILLAGE LIRU  
PO/PS LIKABALI DIST. LOWER SIANG  
AP.

7: JUMTO TAO  
S/O SHRI IJUM TAO  
VILLAGE LIRU  
PO/PS LIKABALI DISTRICT LOWER SIANG  
A P.

8: YUMKAR NYORI  
S/O LT. MARYOM NYORI  
VILLAGE RILU  
PO/PS BASAR  
DIST. LEPA RADA  
AP.

9: KAGO TAYU  
S/O LT. KAGO HALIANG  
VILLAGE HIJA  
PO/PS ZIRO  
DIST. LOWER SUBANSIRI DIST. AP.

10: YORTUM RIRAM  
S/O LT. JUMYOR RIRAM  
VILLAGE PUAKGUMIN  
PO/PS AALO  
DIST. WEST SIANG  
AP.

11: MARBOM SORA  
S/O LT. JUMMAR SORA  
VILLAGE SIPU COLONY  
PO/PS AALO  
DIST. WEST SIANG  
AP

VERSUS

1:The State of AP and Others  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE SECRETARY  
ADMINISTRATIVE REGORMS  
GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST

GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

4:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

5:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST (HQ)  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST.  
GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : M Biswas

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP)

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**  
**HON&#039;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 20-01-2021**  
**(S. Serto, J)**

As prayed for by Mr. Tabit Tapak, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for the day, to be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. S. Tapin, learned Sr. Govt. Advocate appears on behalf of State respondents, however, submits that he has not been served with the copy of the petition. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall do the needful, during the course of the day.

List it again after 2 (two) weeks to enable the learned Sr. Govt. to take instructions in the matter.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**