

GAHC040008492020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/325/2020

INGONG PABIN AND 10 ORS.
S/OLT. TADANG PABIN, VILLAGE MIRBUK, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST
SIANG, AP. 2: TAPAK MIROH

Age:

Occupation :

VILLAGE NARI

PO/PS NARI

DISTRICT LOWER SIANG

AP.

3: MIGO ADA

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. REMI ADA

VILLAGE DIPA

PO/PS LIKABALI

DIST. LOWER SIANG

AP.

4: KANTO MIROH

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. TADO MIROH

VILLAGE LIRU

PO/PS LIKABALI

DIST. LOWER SIANG

AP.

5: MARBIN GIBI

Age:

Occupation :

S/O SHRI YUMMAR GIBI

VILLAGE JIPU

PO/PS LIKABLI
DIST. LOWER SIANG
AP.

6: DAKGI TAIPODIA

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. NIDAK TAIPODIA

VILLAGE LIRU

PO/PS LIKABALI DIST. LOWER SIANG

AP.

7: JUMTO TAO

Age:

Occupation :

S/O SHRI IJUM TAO

VILLAGE LIRU

PO/PS LIKABALI DISTRICT LOWER SIANG

A P.

8: YUMKAR NYORI

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. MARYOM NYORI

VILLAGE RILU

PO/PS BASAR

DIST. LEPA RADA

AP.

9: KAGO TAYU

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. KAGO HALIANG

VILLAGE HIJA

PO/PS ZIRO

DIST. LOWER SUBANSIRI DIST. AP.

10: YORTUM RIRAM

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. JUMYOR RIRAM

VILLAGE PUAKGUMIN

PO/PS AALO

DIST. WEST SIANG

AP.

11: MARBOM SORA

Age:

Occupation :
S/O LT. JUMMAR SORA
VILLAGE SIPU COLONY
PO/PS AALO
DIST. WEST SIANG
AP

VERSUS

The State of AP and 16 Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0
Occupation :
ADMINISTRATIVE REGORMS
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST

Age: 0
Occupation :
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

4:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST

Age: 0
Occupation :
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

5:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST (HQ)

Age: 0
Occupation :
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST.
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

6:Chow Konseng Chowpo

Age: 0
Occupation :
B
SC (Hon's) (Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Lohit Forest Division
Tezu
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

District Lohit
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:Oyem Mize
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Agri)
(Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Dibang Forest Division
Tezu
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Dibang
Lower Dibang Valley
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:Kabuk Lego
Age: 0
Occupation :
M.Sc
PhD. (Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Forest Officer (DFO)
Meho Wildlife Division
Roing
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Pakke Kessang
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:Rubu Tado
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Pakke Wildlife Division
Seijosa
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Pakke Kessang
Arunachal Pradesh.

10:Talo Dibo
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)

C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)

Hapoli Forest Division
Hapoli
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Lower Subansiri
Arunachal Pradesh.

11:Taba Begi
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)

C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Capital Social Forestry Division
Itanagar
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

12:R.N. Singh
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)

C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Namsai Forest Division
Namsai
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Namsai
Arunachal Pradesh.

13:Subash Chakraborty
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)

C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Meho Wild Life Division
Roing
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Lower Dibang Valley
Arunachal Pradesh.

14:Diwang Lowang
Age: 0

Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Deomali Forest Division
Deomali
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Tirap
Arunachal Pradesh.

15:Techi Khili
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Social Forestry Division
Deomali
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

16:Biri Tarang
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer
Balijan)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Banderdewa Forest Division
Banderdewa
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

17:Majik Talit
Age: 0
Occupation :
B.Sc (Range Forest Officer
Tali)
C/o Divisional Forest Officer (DFO)
Kra Daadi Forest Division
Department of Forest and Environment
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
District Kra Daadi
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONBLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

Date : 21/03/2024

Vijay Bishnoi, CJ

Mr. A. Dolbang, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Tabit Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the arguing counsel is not available today. Therefore, the matter may be adjourned.

Since the prayer is not opposed, the same stands allowed.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sukhamay

Comparing Assistant